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East Cambridgeshire District Council, The Grange, Nutholt Lane, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB7 4EE 

 

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-281, please find your question and our 
response below. 
 

Request:  
1. Do you currently charge Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL)? If yes, what date did you 

adopt a CIL charging schedule?   
  
To be applied to ALL questions below: For each of the years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 and 
so far in 2025 (January – December), please provide:  
  

2. The number of CIL demand notices you have issued   
a. Of those, the number related to the building of an extension or an annex  

  
3. The sum monetary total of the CIL demand notices issued  
a. Of that total, the amount related to the building of an extension or an annex  

(Explanatory note: my understanding is that all CIL payments and requests for payments are 
done through a demand notice. I am essentially asking how much CIL money you have asked 
for. If additional CIL money is ever requested via a method which does not involve a demand 
notice, please do include this with an explanation note.)   
  

4. The total amount of late payment interest accrued by CIL payments and the total amount 
of the late payment interest outstanding (the two figures separated)  

a. Of those totals, the amounts relating to the building of an extension or an annex  
  

5. The total number of CIL payments you have made repayments on or cancelled, (and the 
overall monetary value) outside the scope of a Regulation 113 Review  

a. Of those, the number related to the building of an extension or an annex  
b. Of the number related to the building of an extension or an annex, the number made due 

to errors on, or the omission of, the relevant CIL Forms, by the liable party  
i. If possible, please provide this figure broken down by errors of typology.  

(Explanatory note: When asking about repayments made (and payments cancelled) outside the 
scope of a Regulation 113 Review, I am essentially asking about discretionary repayments 
which are given (or payments cancelled) when the council is not technically at fault. For 
example, when someone could legally be charged CIL but the council has decided not to do 
this.)  
 

6. The number of Regulation 113 requests there have been   
a. Of those, the number related to the building of an extension or an annex  
b. If possible, please provide both the total number and the number related to the building 

of an extension or an annex split by outcome  
 

Response:  
1. Yes, 2013 
2. Please see attachment 1 
3. Please see attachment 1 
4. Please see attachment 2 
5. None  
6. None 



 

 

 
This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-281. 
 
If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.  
 
If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your 
request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A 
request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email. 
 
Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of 
Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, 
Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF. 
 

 

 

 


